
TREND GROUP S.p.A.
Piazzale Fraccon, 8 · 36100 Vicenza · Italy
phone +39 0444 338 711 · fax +39 0444 338 777 
info-it@trend-group.com 

TREND USA Ltd
10306 USA Today Way · Miramar, FL 33025 · USA
phone +1 863 655 0164 · fax +1 863 655 0276 
toll free +1 866 508 7363 · info-us@trend-group.com

TREND GB Ltd
Unit 28 Decimus Park, Kingstanding Way · Tunbridge Wells · Kent · TN2 3GP · UK
call 08700 427 450 · phone 01 892 509 690 · fax 01 892 527 895 
info-gb@trend-group.com

TREND AUSTRALASIA Pty Ltd
7/5 Talavera Road, North Ryde · 2113 Sydney · NSW Australia
phone +612 8817 5500 · fax +612 8817 5556
info-au@trend-group.com

TREND VENEZIA · BRAZIL
Rua Pascoal Rizzo, 48 · Parque Alexandra · 06714-250 Cotia · São Paulo
phone: +55 1146178380
info-br@trend-group.com

TREND MIDDLE EAST JLT
Unit 2009 Jumeirah Business Center 1
Jumeirah Lake Tower, Dubai · UAE
info-ae@trend-group.com

m
y catalogue

my catalogue

Trend Group S.p.A.
MEMBER SINCE 2008

Trend USA Ltd.
MEMBER SINCE 2006

www.trendingreen.com

Gli ambienti che sogni
nel rispetto del pianeta

To enable dreams for beautiful
and sustainable environments



TREND GROUP S.p.A.
Piazzale Fraccon, 8 · 36100 Vicenza · Italy
phone +39 0444 338 711 · fax +39 0444 338 777 
info-it@trend-group.com 

TREND USA Ltd
10306 USA Today Way · Miramar, FL 33025 · USA
phone +1 863 655 0164 · fax +1 863 655 0276 
toll free +1 866 508 7363 · info-us@trend-group.com

TREND GB Ltd
Unit 28 Decimus Park, Kingstanding Way · Tunbridge Wells · Kent · TN2 3GP · UK
call 08700 427 450 · phone 01 892 509 690 · fax 01 892 527 895 
info-gb@trend-group.com

TREND AUSTRALASIA Pty Ltd
7/5 Talavera Road, North Ryde · 2113 Sydney · NSW Australia
phone +612 8817 5500 · fax +612 8817 5556
info-au@trend-group.com

TREND VENEZIA · BRAZIL
Rua Pascoal Rizzo, 48 · Parque Alexandra · 06714-250 Cotia · São Paulo
phone: +55 1146178380
info-br@trend-group.com

TREND MIDDLE EAST JLT
Unit 2009 Jumeirah Business Center 1
Jumeirah Lake Tower, Dubai · UAE
info-ae@trend-group.com

m
y catalogue

my catalogue

Trend Group S.p.A.
MEMBER SINCE 2008

Trend USA Ltd.
MEMBER SINCE 2006

www.trendingreen.com

Gli ambienti che sogni
nel rispetto del pianeta

To enable dreams for beautiful
and sustainable environments



11



22

Passione Trend

Best Collections

Index

Passione Trend
Trend Passion

Best Collection

page 6

Passione Nero
Black Passion

page 58

page 102

Passione Bianco
White Passion

Wallpaper Collection

page 18

Passione Rosso
Red Passion

page 74

page 134

Passione Beige
Beige Passion

page 30

Passione Oro
Gold Passion

page 88

Passione Grigio
Grey Passion

page 46

My Cactus

page 16



33

Collections

Trend2go

Mosaico 2 x 2
2 x 2 Mosaic

Karma

Skin

page 162

page 174

page 228

Mosaico 1 x 1
1 x 1 Mosaic

Liberty & Metropolis

Clip

page 166

page 176

page 234

Mosaico 1,5 x 1,5
1,5 x 1,5 Mosaic

Miscele & Sfumature
Mixes & Shading Blends

page 168

page 186

Easy

page 238

Aureo

Agglomerates

page 170

page 210

Smart

page 242



Gli ambienti che sogni
nel rispetto del pianeta

To enable dreams for beautiful
and sustainable environments

4

Gli ambienti che
sogni nel rispetto
del pianeta.
La mission di TREND GROUP è di essere uno 
dei maggiori produttori di mosaico decorativo 
in vetro ed agglomerati. L’innovazione 
applicata allo stile italiano e al nostro 
spirito creativo ci permettono di realizzare 
superfi ci uniche e originali capaci di dare 
forma ad ambienti che coniugano design e 
sostenibilità.
Questo impegno rappresenta il nostro 
contributo per costruire un futuro responsabile 
per la nostra azienda, le persone, il pianeta.

To enable dreams for 
beautiful and sustainable 
environments.
The mission of TREND GROUP is to be one 
of the world’s leading producers of decorative 
glass, and engineered surfaces. Using advanced 
technology, our distinct Italian heritage, and 
imaginative design, we will create inspiring 
surfaces that enable dreams for beautiful and 
sustainable environments.
Through our commitment to this mission we will 
provide a responsible future for our company, 
people, customers and planet.

Les espaces dont vous 
rêvez dans le respect
de la planète.
 La mission de TREND GROUP est d’être un des 
producteurs les plus importants de mosaïque 
décorative en verre et d’agglomérés. L’innovation 
appliquée au style italien et à notre esprit créatif 
nous permettent de réaliser des surfaces uniques 
et originales capables de donner forme à des 
espaces qui conjuguent design et durabilité 
écologique.
Cet engagement représente notre contribution 
pour construire un futur responsable pour notre 
entreprise, les personnes, la planète.

Ambiente wie man sie
sich erträumt, im Sinne
des Umweltschutzes.
Die Mission von TREND GROUP besteht darin 
einer der Hauptproduzenten von Dekormosaik 
in Glas und Agglomeraten zu sein. Die neue 
Innovation verbunden mit italienischem Stil 
und unserem kreativen Geist schaff t neue 
einzigartige und ursprüngliche Oberfl ächen, 
welche dem Ambiente Form geben und sich mit 
Design und Umweltfreundlichkeit verbinden. 
Dies ist unser Beitrag einer verantwortungsvollen 
Zukunft unseres Unternehmens, der Menschen 
und der Erde.

El ambiente que
sueña con el respeto
del planeta.
La misión de TREND GROUP es ser uno de los 
mayores productores de mosaico decorativo en 
vidrio y aglomerados. La innovación aplicada al 
estilo italiano y al nuestro espíritu creativo nos 
permiten realizar superfi cies únicas y originales 
capaces de dar forma a ambientes que conjugan 
diseño y sostenibilidad.
Este compromiso representa nuestra aportación 
para cimentar un futuro responsable para 
nuestra empresa, para las personas, para el 
planeta.

Атмосфера твоей
мечты, сохраняя
здоровой планету. 
Миссия TREND GROUP - быть одним из 
ведущих производителей декоративной 
стеклянной мозайки и агломератов. 
Инновация в сочетании с итальянским 
стилем и нашим творческим духом 
позволяют нам создавать уникальные и 
оригинальные поверхности, способные 
придать форму помещениям, совмещая в 
себе дизайн и экологическую безопасность. 
Это обязательство является нашим 
вкладом в создание надежного будущего для 
нашей компании, людей, планеты. 



villa alle scalette · vicenza, italy

5



villa alle scalette · vicenza, italy

6



7



La passione è un’emozione forte, un desiderio intenso e 
diffi  cilmente controllabile.

In Trend la conosciamo bene, perchè è la base su cui è 
costruita la nostra azienda. 

Passione per la produzione del vetro, dal mosaico alle grandi 
superfi ci in agglomerato.

Passione per la ricerca di un design che sia bello ma anche 
sostenibile. 

Passione per creare ambienti unici come coloro che li abitano.

villa alle scalette · vicenza, italy

villa alle scalette · vicenza, italy

8



Passion is a strong emotion. It is a desire 
that is intense and almost impossible to 
control. 

At Trend we are very familiar with the 
emotion because it is the base upon which 
our company is built. 

Passion for glass production, from mosaics 
to large surface agglomerates. 

Passion when searching for a design that is 
beautiful but sustainable. 

Passion when creating spaces that are as 
unique as those who live in them. 

Pino Bisazza founder and President of Trend Group
and Andrea Di Giuseppe, CEO of Trend Group

9



La passione e l’anima più artistica e 
artigianale di Trend trovano espressione nella 
produzione degli smalti colorati e del mosaico 
di vetro a foglia d’oro dell’ottocentesca 
fornace veneziana Angelo Orsoni: un luogo 
di eccellenza creativa, dove ogni giorno si 
ripercorrono i gesti antichi della lavorazione 
del vetro, mestiere d’arte che da quattro 
generazioni tramanda alchimie misteriose e fa 
rivivere i fasti del mosaico d’oro bizantino e la 
bellezza degli smalti puri del Rinascimento.

Fondata nel 1889, Gaudì ne scoprì i prodotti 
all’Esposizione Internazionale di Parigi 
nel 1918: innamorato della vastità della 
scala cromatica di Orsoni, l’architetto 
spagnolo scelse la Fornace come fornitore 
per la realizzazione della Sagrada Familia a 
Barcellona.

In linea con lo stile e la maestria Orsoni, 
Trend lavora ogni giorno per creare ambienti 
unici e dare vita a soluzioni d’autore inedite 
in cui colore, forma e materia si fondono in 
sorprendenti armonie.

angelo orsoni foundry · venezia, italy

orsoni color library · venezia, italy

assembling of karma mosaic The raw materials are fused together in the melting pot, a humble, patient 
recipient that can support a temperature of over 1,300 degrees in the furnace.

10



Passion along with the more artistic and artisan soul of Trend are found 
in the production of coloured enamels and gold leaf glass mosaics from 
Angelo Orsoni, nineteenth-century Venetian glass-maker. Creative 
excellence is found here, with the same ancient processes of glass-
making. It is a true art with mysterious alchemies that has been passed 
down four generations, bringing to life the Byzantine gold mosaics of 
the past and the beauty of Renaissance pure enamels.

Founded in 1889, Gaudì discovered Orsoni’s products at the 1918 Paris 
World Fair. He fell in love with the sheer vastness of the company’s 
chromatic scale, and the Spanish architect chose Orsoni as a supplier 
for his Sagrada Família in Barcelona.

In line with the style and mastery of Orsoni, Trend works each day to 
create unique spaces and to give life to brand new solutions whose 
shapes, colours, and materials come together to create a balance that 
is quite surprising. sagrada familia · barcelona, spain

11



top: rs 646
wall: custom design lux (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)

floor: custom design vitreo 208 · 160 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
“vip lounge” by mendez international & associates

casadecor ‘07 miami, florida, usa 

12

Originali interpretazioni di materiali, inediti 
accostamenti di formati e insolite armonie 
di colori testimoniano lo spirito creativo di 
Trend, vivace precursore di nuove tendenze.

La potenza comunicativa dei prodotti 
Trend si misura ogni anno con l’estro 
creativo di architetti, designer, artisti e 
stilisti di riconosciuta fama, i quali danno 
vita a suggestive trasparenze multicolore, 
sorprendenti iridescenze, vivaci luminosità e 
soluzioni d’autore che decorano spazi privati, 
ambienti urbani ed opere d’arte in tutto il 
mondo.

Grazie al sapiente utilizzo della tecnologia, 
Trend lavora costantemente nella ricerca 
e sviluppo di prodotti che sappiano unire 
altissime prestazioni tecniche e ambientali ad 
un design espressione del più puro Made in 
Italy.



Materials that are interpreted in an original way, and never-before-
seen mixing and matching of formats and unusual colour harmonies, 
are testaments to Trend’s creative spirit, always a vivacious precursor 
to new trends.

The communications powers of Trend products is shown year 
after year with the creative genius of famous architects, designers, 
artists, and stylists, who create impressive transparencies, striking 
iridescence, lively luminosity and solutions that decorate private 
spaces, urban environments and works of art around the world.

Thanks to a knowledgeable use of technology, Trend is consistently 
dedicated to the research and development of products that will 
combine technical and environmental performance with a design 
that expresses the very best of Made in Italy products.

missoni event · villa alle scalette · vicenza, italy

13



14

Coniugare estetica e design dei prodotti con una spiccata attenzione al tema 
della sostenibilità ambientale è un impegno che Trend sente come proprio.

Una vera e propria Eco-Philosophy, che ha inizio nel 2004 con lo sviluppo 
delle prime collezioni di mosaico e agglomerato ottenute riutilzzando vetro 
riciclato e che prosegue ancora oggi nelle sedi produttive Trend attraverso 
programmi specifi ci mirati a ridurre al minimo l’impatto ambientale ed 
energetico.

La presenza di Trend all’interno del Green Building Council - organizzazione 
che raccoglie le più importanti aziende che operano nel campo dell’edilizia 
sostenibile – testimonia ulteriormente l’impegno e il contributo dell’azienda 
per costruire un futuro responsabile per le persone e il pianeta.

wavy mix (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
private pool · bocaraton, florida, usa

14



15

Mixing aesthetics and product design 
with a strong focus on sustainability is a 
commitment that Trend has made its own.

A true Eco-Philosophy began in 2004 with 
the development of the fi rst collections 
of mosaic and agglomerates obtained by 
utilizing recycled glass. It continues even 
today in Trend production facilities with 
specifi c programmes aimed at minimising 
environmental impact and energy 
consumption.

Trend’s presence on the Green Building 
Council, an organization of the most 
important companies in the fi eld of 
sustainable building, is a testament to the 
company’s commitment and contribution to 
building a responsible future for people and 
our planet.

15

Trend Group S.p.A.
MEMBER SINCE 2008

Trend USA Ltd.
MEMBER SINCE 2006



1616



17

My Cactus

m
y 

ca
ct

us

rosa · rose

verde acido · acid green

porpora · purpleviola · violetavorio · ivory

bianco · white arancione · orange ruggine · rust

17

Dalla sua fondazione Trend ha scelto quale suo logo un cactus, 
come icona della sua fi losofi a aziendale fatta di creatività e 
rispetto per il pianeta.

Il cactus è una pianta forte, determinata e in grado di adattarsi 
in modo intelligente a contesti particolarmente ostili.  

Per questo è un forte simbolo di vitalità, e rappresenta per 
Trend la voglia di crescere, la determinazione con cui l’azienda 
approccia quotidianamente il mercato e le sue sfi de. Ma anche 
la fertilità delle idee, l’impulso di creatività che è alla base 
dell’attività dell’azienda, e che sa farsi strada anche nei terreni 
più aridi.

Since its inception, Trend has had a cactus as its logo. It is an 
icon of the company’s philosophy of creativity and respect for our 
planet.

The cactus is a strong and determined plant, able to adapt 
intelligently to particularly hostile environments.

It is a strong symbol of vitality, and represents Trend’s desire to 
grow, as well as the determination with which the company daily 
approaches the market along with its challenges. It also symbolizes 
ideas that grow, the creative impulse that is the foundation of the 
company’s activities, which could fi nd its way even in the driest of 
conditions.

Colori disponibili · Available colors: 

Ø 14,9 cm · 5 7/8”

19,2 cm · 7 9/16” 3,3 cm · 5/16”

40 cm
 · 1’ 3 3/4”



pearl · liberty collection

18



Passione
Bianco

White Passion

19



20

Passione Bianco

396

026

wallpaper essential 1 (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)
modular size 44,2 x 63,2 cm · 17 3/8” x 24 7/8”

20



21

essential 1 · wallpaper collection (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)

21



Passione Bianco

starry

280 (96%)

026 (2%) 

025 (2%)

starry mix (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”) staggered joint
private residence · sewall’s point, florida, usa

22



damask 1 · wallpaper collection  (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)

23



rs 607brillante 270

backsplash: brillante 270 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” )
top: rs 607
kitchen at polytec corporate office · sydney, australia

24



Passione Bianco

25



26

tc 2400

tc 2400
clevelander hotel · miami beach, florida, usa

26



27

pr 503

pr 503
private residence · atlanta, georgia, usa

Passione Bianco

27



liberty pearl liberty diamond liberty onyx

Passione Bianco

28



pearl · onyx · diamond · liberty collection
villa alle scalette · vicenza, italy

29



30

tc 2400 · rs 609
“lexus lifestyle living room” by arcila-duque furniture interiors · casadecor ‘07 miami, florida, usa

30



31

Passione
Beige

Beige Passion

31



32

rs 609

tc 2400 · rs 609
“lexus lifestyle living room” by arcila-duque furniture interiors · casadecor ‘07 miami, florida, usa

32



33

liberty ochre

ochre · liberty collection
“il piacere” club · vicenza, italy

Passione Beige

33



34

vitreo 179

shining 780

vitreo 182

feel 2120

custom design · vitreo · brillante · aureo  (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” )
grande real villa italia hotel & spa · cascais, portugal

34



35

Passione Beige

35



36

custom mix · vitreo 161 (15%) · 179 (25%) · brillante 280 (35%) shining 760 (25%) (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” )
private residence · mirror lake, edina, minnesota, usa
charlie & co. design · photo: steve henke

36



37

Passione Beige

37



38

rs 609 liberty bronzite

bronzite · liberty collection
floor: rs 609 · rs matt 692

38



39

Passione Beige

39



40

flourishing 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 · 3/4” x 3/4”)

Passione Beige

40



41

clover mix (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”) · pr 504
condominium lobby · dallas, texas, usa

pr 504 clover
1306 (50%)

324 (50%)

41



42

grand 2 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
top: rs 630 · floor: custom color (TREND Q 536)
private residence · miami beach, florida, usa

Passione Beige

42



43

rs 630

43



44

walls: custom mix · vitreo 150 (10%) · 180 (20%) · 181 (20%) · 183 (15%) · 184 (20%) · 185 (10%) and aureo 028 (5%) (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
pool: custom mix · vitreo 180 (25%) · 181 (25%) ·182 (25%) ·183 (25%) (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”) · border aureo 028 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
grande real villa italia · hotel & spa · cascais, portugal

Passione Beige

44



45

vitreo 180 vitreo 183 aureo 028

45



diamond · onyx · liberty collection
floor: rs 607 · top: rs matt 691

46



Passione
Grigio

Grey Passion

47



liberty grey

liberty diamond

48



Passione Grigio

grey · liberty collection

49



50



karma 962

karma 962 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel granados 83 · barcelona, spain

Passione Grigio

51



feel 2102 rs 646

feel 2102 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
top: rs 646
quality hotel 33 · oslo, norway

Passione Grigio

52



brillante 260 shining 829

custom design · brillante 260 · shining 829 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
private villa · lugano, switzerland

53



160

280

229

wallpaper wild 1 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm · 49 3/4” x 49 3/4”

160

208

280

wallpaper wild 3 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm · 49 3/4” x 49 3/4”

54



Passione Grigio

wild 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)

55



lux 398

lux 396

56

custom shading blend lux 396 · 398 (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)
2010 san francisco decorator showcase, san francisco, california, usa

architect: dma, de meza + architecture + interiors, inc · photo: shae rocco



Passione Grigio

57



brillante 260 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
private residence · melbourne, australia

58



Passione
Nero
Black Passion

59



brillante 260

Passione Nero

60

aureo 029



custom mix · brillante 260 · aureo 029 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
private villa · lugano, switzerland

61



rs matt 693 · rs 677
private residence · miami beach, florida, usa

62

Passione Nero



rs matt 693rs 677

63



Passione Nero

brillante 260 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”) 
steen&strom department store · oslo, norway

64



brillante 260

65



TREND Q 657 TREND Q 656

Passione Nero

66

condominium penthouse · vancouver, british columbia, canada
shining 798 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
posada del león de oro · madrid, spain

66

shining 798

Passione Nero



shining 798 shining 755

67

custom mix · shining 798 (50%) · vitreo 208 (50%) (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
condominium penthouse · vancouver, british columbia, canada

vitreo 208

67



liberty white

68



Passione Nero

backsplash: white · liberty collection
top: tc 2404

private residence · miami beach, florida, usa

69



160

208

wallpaper fl oral 3 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm · 49 3/4” x 49 3/4”

floral 3 wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
chifley hotel · sydney, australia
australand design team: ahl design · photo courtesy australand

70



Passione Nero

71



2100

2104

wallpaper futurist 1 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
modular size 31,6 x 31,6 cm · 12 7/16” x 12 7/16”

Passione Nero

72



futurist 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
floor: rs 608

“atmosphere room” by simonetta bussandri · casadecor ‘07 miami, florida, usa

73



vitreo 204 (15%) · 205 (35%) · 206 (50%) (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
the library resort · koh samui island, thailand

74



Passione
Rosso

Red Passion

75



liberty red

wall: red · liberty collection
top: cr 424
private office · usa

Passione Rosso

76



red · liberty collection
private house · miami beach, florida, usa

77



cr 424

78

cr 424
portofino tower apartment · miami beach, florida, usa

78



karma 976

79

karma 976 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel granados 83 · barcelona, spain

Passione Rosso

79



cr 424

cr 424
blue finn café · london, uk

80



cr 424
samaniego · spain

Passione Rosso

81



Passione Rosso

floral 1 wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
eco-friendly hedonist · casadecor ‘07, miami, florida, usa
one d+b miami: hugo mijares

82



83

267

179wallpaper fl oral 1 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm
49 3/4” x 49 3/4”



Passione Rosso

vitreo 205 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
therme meran · meran, italy
architect: matteo thun

Passione Rosso

84



brillante 223 aureo 026 aureo 027

custom shading blend vitreo · brillante · aureo (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
palazzo del mare residence · fisher island · florida, usa

designer: pepe calderin design · photographer: barry grossman

85



Passione Rosso

86



shining 767vitreo 205 shining 770

vitreo 205 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel les fleurs · sofia, bulgaria

studio lucchese design

87



88

aureo 001/W (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel urban · madrid, spain



Passione
Oro

Gold Passion

89



Passione Oro

90

aureo 001/W (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel urban · madrid, spain



aureo 001/W aureo 002/W

91



92

liberty topaz



aureo 024 aureo 025

93

luxurious 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”) · rs 677

Passione Oro



Passione Oro

94

smalto 260 · aureo 001/W · 002/W (1 x 1 cm · 3/8” x 3/8”)
domus orsoni · venezia, italy



aureo 001/W

aureo 002/W

smalto 260

95



Passione Oro

96

aureo 001/W (1 x 1 cm · 3/8” x 3/8”)
bulgari hotel · milan, italy
architect: antonio citterio & partners



97

aureo 001/W



98



99

aureo 001/W · 001/F (1 x 1 cm · 3/8” x 3/8”)
hotel park hyatt vendôme · presidential suite, paris, france

© photo: cécil mathieu

Passione Oro



100

aureo 001/W (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel missoni, kuwait



Passione Oro

101

aureo 024 aureo 025



102102

cersaie 2011, bologna, italy



103103

Best 
Collection

designed by Veronica Tommasin



Best Collection

  floor
waterjet roses

cad tecnique roses

chairs

lights

104



105

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

RS 607 
TC 2402

RS 607 
RS 616

RS MATT 694 
TC 2400

RS 677 
TC 2404

rose di damasco  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

rose del deserto  cad 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 94,8 x 94,8 cm · 37 1/3" x 37 1/3"

208 

A

A

B

B

796

160

796

208

026

D

D

160

026

C

C



106

Best Collection

106



107

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

150

151

208

152

796

154

150

151

750

152

796

153

208

218

026

027

216

218

027

280

026

rose di paestum  artistic 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 94,8 x 94,8 cm · 37 1/3" x 37 1/3"

A

B D

C



108

Best Collection

108

rose di paestum A (artistic 1 x 1 cm · 3/8" x 3/8")
calle di itaca B (agglomerates · modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47")
armonica B (agglomerates · modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47")
floor: rs 657, rs 656 (teak)



109109

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

RS 607
TC 2402

RS 607
TC 2404

armonica  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47", 60 x 60 cm · 23 1/2" x 23 1/2"

RS 607
TC 2402

RS 607
TC 2404

RS 607
TC 2402

calle di itaca  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

RS 607
RS 616

A

B

B

D

D

C



110

Best Collection

artistic tecnique
  calla

waterjet
  zig zag

light



111

150

151

161

152

280

160

796

150

151

208

152

280

161

796

150

151

161

152

280

160

026

027

calle di cefalonia  artistic 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 126,4 x 68,6 cm · 49 3/4" x 27"

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

A

B

C

RS 607
TC 2402

RS 607
TC 2402

RS 607
TC 2402
TC 2404

TC 2402
TC 2404

violino  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

greca violino  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 30 cm · 47" x 11 3/4"

B

B

C

C



112

Best Collection



113

152

160

026

027

150

152

160

750

calle di cervi  cad 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 94,8 x 94,8 cm · 37 1/3" x 37 1/3" 

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

A B



114

Best Collection

114

cad tecnique

pouf

waterjet
   re

peat

like a 
carpet



115115

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

armonica  agglomerates
modular size 60 x 60 cm · 23 1/2" x 23 1/2"

120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

RS 607
TC 2404

RS 607 
RS 616

RS 616
TC 2424

RS 616 
TC 2424

festo  agglomerates . modular size 60 x 60 cm · 23 1/2" x 23 1/2"

knosso  cad 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm · 49 3/4" x 49 3/4"

260

280

270

280

280

780

A

A

B C

C

C

B



116

Best Collection

artistic tecnique

waterjet carpet

lights



117

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

RS 607 
TC 2404

RS 607 
RS 616

eos  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

ares  artistic 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm · 49 3/4" x 49 3/4" 

208

280

216

280

A

A

B

B



118

Best Collection

artistic tecnique

agglomerates
  floor

chairs



be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

119

modular size 
126,4 x  126,4 cm
208 . 280

RS 616 
TC 2424

RS 607 
RS 609

eos  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

279

280

270

280

ares  artistic 1 x 1 cm  . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm · 49 3/4" x 49 3/4" 

C

C

D

D



120

Best Collection



be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

121

279

280

208

280

ninfee di delos   artistic 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 92,2 x 126,4 cm · 36 1/4" x 49 3/4" 

208

280

026

A

B

C

RS 607
RS 616

RS 607
RS 616

RS 607
RS 646

RS 607
RS 646

violino  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

greca violino  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 30 cm · 47" x 11 3/4"

A

A

D

D



122

Best Collection

artistic tecnique

floor waterjet
pouf



123

ninfee di paros  agglomerates · modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47"

ninfee di mykonos  agglomerates · modular size 60 x 120 cm · 23 1/2" x 47"

ninfee di milos  artistic 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 126,4 x 126,4 cm · 49 3/4" x 49 3/4" 

be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

160

750

026

208

218

280

RS 607 
RS 616

RS 607 
TC 2404

RS 607
RS 660 

TC 2404

RS 607 
RS 609 
RS 616

A

A

A

B

B

B



Best Collection

124

artistic tecnique

chairs



be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

125

calliope  artistic 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 63,2 x  63,2 cm . 24 7/8" x  24 7/8"

208

026

280

026

B

A

C

208

280

RS 607
RS 616

RS 607
TC 2404

armonica  agglomerates . modular size 120 x 120 cm · 47" x 47", 60 x 60 cm · 23 1/2" x 23 1/2"

A D



126

Best Collection



be
st

 c
ol
le
ct
io
n

127

erato  artistic 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . modular size 63,2 x  63,2 cm . 24 7/8" x 24 7/8"

clio  agglomerates . modular size 60 x 60 cm · 23 1/2" x 23 1/2"

RS 607 
TC 2404

RS 607 
RS 616 

RS 607 
TC 2404

RS 607 
TC 2402

B C

A

B

C

D

A

208

280

208

026

280

026



128128

Best Collection

gardenia (1 x 1 cm · 3/8” x 3/8”) CAD tecnique



129

be
st

 c
ol

le
ct

io
n

129

gardenia  CAD tecnique 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . module size 158 x 158 cm . 62 1/5" x 62 1/5"

276

277

230

155

154

135

275

132

225

137

138

260

224

796

161

160

150



130130

Best Collection

peacock (1 x 1 cm · 3/8” x 3/8”) artistic tecnique



131

peacock
artistic tecnique 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . module size 105,28 x 158 cm · 41 29/64” x 62 1/5”

be
st

 c
ol

le
ct

io
n

131

153

155

152

160

277



132

peacock white (1 x 1 cm · 3/8” x 3/8”) artistic tecnique

Best Collection

132



133

be
st

 c
ol

le
ct

io
n

133

peacock white
artistic tecnique 1 x 1 cm . 3/8" x 3/8" . module size 105,28 x 158 cm · 41 29/64” x 62 1/5”

280

275

277



134

Wallpaper
Collection

134

grand 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)



135

grand 22122

2120

2100

grand 3208

150

160

grand 1169

165

167

grand 
2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” 

modular size
126,4 x 126,4 cm 
49 3/4” X 49 3/4”

w
al
lp
ap

er

135



136

wild
2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”

modular size
126,4 x 126,4 cm
49 3/4” x 49 3/4”

wild 2

2100

2120

2124

wild 1

160

280

229

wild 3

160

208

280

136



137137

w
al
lp
ap

er

wild 2 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
top: custom color (TREND Q 631)



138138

flourishing 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
 top: rs 607
private residence · fort lauderdale, florida, usa



139

w
al
lp
ap

er

139

flourishing
2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”

modular size
126,4 x 126,4 cm
49 3/4” x 49 3/4”

fl ourishing 1780

160

179

fl ourishing 2

2100

2130

2132

fl ourishing 3208

160

152



140140

futurist 
2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” 

modular size
31,6 x 31,6 cm
12 7/16” x 12 7/16”

futurist 2

2120

2124

2100

futurist 1

2100

2104

futurist 3260

208

160



141

w
al
lp
ap

er

141

futurist 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
floor: rs 608

“atmosphere room” by simonetta bussandri · casadecor ‘07 miami, florida, usa



142

ethnic 1 · wallpaper collection (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)



143

w
al
lp
ap

er

ethnic 3

ethnic 2

ethnic 1

396

398

318

300

320

324

376

1380

396

378

ethnic 
1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”

modular size
25,2 x 22,1 cm
10” x 8 11/16”



144

essential 3

essential 2

essential 1

398

396

396

026

396

025

essential
1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”

modular size
44,2 x 63,2 cm
17 3/8” x 24 7/8”



145

w
al
lp
ap

er

floor: futurist 1 · wallpaper collection · rs 671
wall: futurist 3 · wallpaper collection

(1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)



146

glorious 1 · wallpaper collection (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)



glorious 3

glorious 2

glorious 1

398

1392

300

1306

396

396

w
al
lp
ap

erglorious 
1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”

modular size
94,8 x 94,8 cm
37 1/3” x 37 1/3”

147



1326

378

398

396

300

396

delicate 1

delicate 2

delicate 3

delicate 
1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”

modular size
94,8 x 94,8 cm
37 1/3” x 37 1/3”

148



149

w
al
lp
ap

er

delicate 1 · wallpaper collection
(1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)



150150

luxurious 1 · wallpaper collection (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
floor: rs 677



151

w
al
lp
ap

er

151

luxurious 1

luxurious
2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” 

modular size 
126,4 x 126,4 cm 
49 3/4” x 49 3/4”

luxurious 3208

160

160

024

luxurious 2

2100

2102



152152

160

208 fl oral 3

fl oral 22102

2100

floral 
2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” 

modular size
126,4 x 126,4 cm 
49 3/4” x 49 3/4”

267

179

fl oral 1



153153

w
al
lp
ap

er

custom floral · wallpaper collection · vitreo 150 · 160 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
floor: vitreo 160 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4" x 3/4")

private residence · boca raton, florida, usa



154

damask 1 · wallpaper collection
(1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)



155

damask 1

396

318

damask 
1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”

modular size
189,6 x 126,4 cm
74 5/8” x 49 3/4”

w
al
lp
ap

er



156156

damask 
1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”

modular size
189,6 x 126,4 cm
74 5/8” x 49 3/4”

396

310

damask 2

398

396

damask 3



157

w
al
lp
ap

er

157

damask 1 · wallpaper collection
(1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)



158

fresh

fresh 1 · wallpaper collection
(1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)



159

fresh 1300

312

318

fresh
1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”

modular size
158 x 94,8 cm
62 1/5” x 37 1/3”

fresh 3

396

398

318

fresh 2

396

1340

376

w
al
lp
ap

er



160

cad custom design · vitreo · brillante · shining (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
gallery plaza · san juan, puerto rico
LRA architects · photographer: moris moreno



161

Collections



162162

VITREO
160

VITREO
151

VITREO
154

VITREO
150

FEEL
2102

VITREO
155

VITREO
208

VITREO
149

VITREO
152

SHINING
754

FEEL
2104

SHINING
750

VITREO
153

SHINING
755

SHINING
798

FEEL
2100

VITREO
181

VITREO
183

VITREO
180

SHINING
782

BRILLANTE
270

SHINING
823

VITREO
179

VITREO
182

FEEL
2122

BRILLANTE
269

SHINING
780

FEEL
2120

BRILLANTE
223

FEEL
2124

BRILLANTE
280

SHINING
821

BRILLANTE
220

BRILLANTE
221

VITREO
162

BRILLANTE
222

BRILLANTE
264

BRILLANTE
281 Superior (1)

SHINING
765

VITREO
163

BRILLANTE
261

VITREO
165

VITREO
166

SHINING
822

BRILLANTE
267 Superior (2)



163

m
os
ai
c 

2 
x 

2

163

SHINING
796

VITREO
175

SHINING
770

VITREO
167

VITREO
169

BRILLANTE
227

BRILLANTE
228

SHINING
829

BRILLANTE
271 Superior (1)

VITREO
176

BRILLANTE
231

SHINING
767

VITREO
170

VITREO
209

BRILLANTE
260

VITREO
140

VITREO
172

SHINING
838

VITREO
142

BRILLANTE
224

BRILLANTE
239

BRILLANTE
275

VITREO
143

VITREO
173

BRILLANTE
238

SHINING
732

VITREO
171

SHINING
824

VITREO
132

VITREO
133

VITREO
161

FEEL
2110

VITREO
138

VITREO
135

FEEL
2114

VITREO
128

VITREO
131

SHINING
735

FEEL
2112

BRILLANTE
225

VITREO
130

VITREO
136

VITREO
137

VITREO
129

SHINING
730



VITREO
120

VITREO
122

VITREO
123

VITREO
121

SHINING
841

SHINING
843

BRILLANTE
242

SHINING
720

BRILLANTE
241

BRILLANTE
243

BRILLANTE
244

BRILLANTE
240

SHINING
722

SHINING
844

BRILLANTE
245

BRILLANTE
229

VITREO
101

FEEL
2132

SHINING
832

SHINING
833

BRILLANTE
235

FEEL
2134

BRILLANTE
232

FEEL
2130

SHINING
704

VITREO
105

BRILLANTE
234

BRILLANTE
233

VITREO
104

BRILLANTE
236

164



VITREO
107

VITREO
116

VITREO
204

VITREO
115

VITREO
202

VITREO
206

VITREO
114

VITREO
119

VITREO
205

VITREO
109

VITREO
203

SHINING
 760

VITREO
111

SHINING
849

SHINING
851

SHINING
711

BRILLANTE
253

SHINING
713

VITREO
117

BRILLANTE
251

BRILLANTE
249

VITREO
113

VITREO
110

BRILLANTE
247

BRILLANTE
274

SHINING
853

165

m
os
ai
c 

2 
x 

2



166

BRILLANTE
280

VITREO
 180

SHINING
 780

BRILLANTE
279

VITREO
 182

BRILLANTE
282

FEEL
2122

BRILLANTE
228

BRILLANTE
270

BRILLANTE
223

SHINING
 750

VITREO
 150

VITREO
 152

VITREO
 154

FEEL
2102

BRILLANTE
216

BRILLANTE
218

BRILLANTE
260

VITREO
 208

FEEL
2104

VITREO
 160

VITREO
 120

BRILLANTE
240

VITREO
 122

BRILLANTE
242

BRILLANTE
238

BRILLANTE
243

VITREO
 130

VITREO
 131

BRILLANTE
275

166



167

m
os
ai
c 

1 
x 

1

SHINING
 760

BRILLANTE
234

BRILLANTE
251

BRILLANTE
235

BRILLANTE
252

BRILLANTE
274

BRILLANTE
236

BRILLANTE
224

BRILLANTE
271 Superior (1)

SHINING
 796

VITREO
 165

BRILLANTE
221

BRILLANTE
220

BRILLANTE
222

BRILLANTE
269

167



168

SUNSHINE
1306

LUX
306

SUNSHINE
1318

LUX
324

SUNSHINE
1324

LUX
326

SUNSHINE
1326

LUX
310

SUNSHINE
1310

LUX
322

LUX
398

LUX
396

LUX
300

LUX
364

LUX
358

SUNSHINE
1358

SUNSHINE
1360

LUX
360

LUX
362

LUX
316

SUNSHINE
1316

LUX
312

LUX
314

SUNSHINE
1314

SUNSHINE
1370

LUX
370

LUX
366

LUX
368

LUX
392

SUNSHINE
1392

SUNSHINE
1308

LUX
332

LUX
302

SUNSHINE
1302

SUNSHINE
1304

LUX
304

LUX
372

SUNSHINE
1372

LUX
374

SUNSHINE
1374

168



169

LUX
346

LUX
352

SUNSHINE
1352

LUX
348

SUNSHINE
1348

LUX
354

SUNSHINE
1380

LUX
356

SUNSHINE
1350

LUX
350

LUX
340

SUNSHINE
1388

LUX
388

LUX
382

LUX
390

SUNSHINE
1390

SUNSHINE
1382

LUX
384

LUX
386

SUNSHINE
1386

SUNSHINE
1396

LUX
376

SUNSHINE
1376

LUX
318

SUNSHINE
1320

LUX
320

LUX
378

SUNSHINE
1378

LUX
380

SUNSHINE
1398

LUX
328

LUX
330

LUX
308

LUX
334

LUX
336

LUX
338

SUNSHINE
1338

SUNSHINE
1340

LUX
342

LUX
344

169

m
os
ai
c 

1,
5 

x 
1,

5



170

aureo 001/W (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel urban · madrid, spain

170



171

024

025

024

025

024

025

2 x 2 cm
3/4” x 3/4”

2 x 2 cm
3/4” x 3/4”

1,5 x 1,5 cm
5/8” x 5/8”

1,5 x 1,5 cm
5/8” x 5/8”

1 x 1 cm
3/8” x 3/8”

1 x 1 cm
3/8” x 3/8”

025025

026

027

026

027

026

027

025025

028

029

028

029

028

029

025

020288

025

Modern Aureo
yellow gold white gold platinum white

171

au
re
o



172

Traditional Aureo

002/W002/F

2 x 2 cm
3/4” x 3/4”

1,5 x 1,5 cm
5/8” x 5/8”

1,5 x 1,5 cm
5/8” x 5/8”

1 x 1 cm
3/8” x 3/8”

1 x 1 cm
3/8” x 3/8”

001/W

002/W

001/W

002/W

001/W

001/F

002/F

001/F

002/F

001/F

2 x 2 cm
3/4” x 3/4”

003/W

004/W

003/W

004/W

003/W

004/W

003/F

004/F

003/F

004/F

003/F

004/F

005/W

006/W

005/W

006/W

005/W

006/W

005/F

006/F

005/F

006/F

005/F

006/F

F = Pavimento · Floor · Revetement de sol · Fussboden · Пол
W = Rivestimento · Wall covering · Revetement mural · Wandverkleidung · Revestimiento pared · Стена

172

Tagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupé à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную

yellow gold white gold platinum white



173

Lucio Orsoni Collection
2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” and 1 x 1 cm · 3/8” x 3/8”

Karma Mirage

009 010

2 x 2 cm
3/4” x 3/4”

2 x 2 cm
3/4” x 3/4”

coppercopper

violetviolet

acid green

orange

greengreen

black

grey

turquoiset i

bluebl

titaniumtitanium

173

au
re
oTagliato a mano

Hand cut
Coupé à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную

Tagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupé à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную



174174

985

986

962

987

963

965

989

990

960

903

972

901

905

976

974

970

952

954

950

953

955

988

9



175

ka
rm

a

175

911

914

964

912

924

920

916

939

943

930

940

945

933

935

9

9

2 x 2 cm · 3/4’’ x 3/4’’

2 x 4 cm · 3/4’’ x 1 1/2”

Giunto allineato · Aligned joint · Joint aligné
Gerade geklebt · Junta alineada · Шов прямой

4 x 4 cm · 1 1/2” x 1 1/2”

Giunto sfalsato · Staggered joint · Joint décalé
Versetzt geklebt · Junta partida · Шов смещенный

2 x 4 cm · 3/4’’ x 1 1/2”

LIBERTY

26,2 cm · 10 5/16”

31
,0

3 
cm

 · 
1’

 3
/1

6”

Formato modulo · Modular size · Format module
Modulgröße · Formato módulo · Формат модуля

Tagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupé à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную



176

Liberty

pearl · liberty collection

176



177

LIBERTY PEARL

LIBERTY DIAMOND

LIBERTY WHITE

LIBERTY GREY

lib
er

ty

177

Tagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupé à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную

LIBERTY BLACK26,2 cm · 10 5/16”

31
,0

3 
cm

 · 
1’

 3
/1

6”

Formato modulo · Modular size · Format module
Modulgröße · Formato módulo · Формат модуля



178178

amber · liberty collection



179179

lib
er

tyTagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupée à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную

LIBERTY BRONZITELIBERTY ONYX

LIBERTY TOPAZ

LIBERTY AMBER LIBERTY TOBACCO

LIBERTY DOVE



180180

ochre · liberty collection
“il piacere” club · vicenza, italy



181181

lib
er

ty

LIBERTY OCHRE

LIBERTY RED

LIBERTY BLUELIBERTY DENIM

LIBERTY PURPLE

26,2 cm · 10 5/16”

31
,0

3 
cm

 · 
1’

 3
/1

6”

Formato modulo · Modular size · Format module
Modulgröße · Formato módulo · Формат модуля

Tagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupée à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную



182

Metropolis

metropolis diamond · metropolis collection

182



183

m
et

ro
po

lis

183

Tagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupé à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную

METROPOLIS PEARL

METROPOLIS ONYX

METROPOLIS DIAMOND

METROPOLIS BUXY

32,5 cm · 12 7/8”

28
,8

 c
m

 · 
11

 1
/4

”

Formato modulo · Modular size · Format module
Modulgröße · Formato módulo · Формат модуля



184

metropolis honey · metropolis collection

184



185

m
et

ro
po

lis

185

Tagliato a mano
Hand cut
Coupé à la main
Handgeschnitten
Cortado a mano
Наколотые вручную

32,5 cm · 12 7/8”

28
,8

 c
m

 · 
11

 1
/4

”

Formato modulo · Modular size · Format module
Modulgröße · Formato módulo · Формат модуля

METROPOLIS HONEY

METROPOLIS BRONZITE

METROPOLIS AMBER

METROPOLIS NOIR



186186

Miscele
Mixes

2 x 2 cm · 3/4" x 3/4"

custom mix (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel clevelander . miami beach, florida, usa 
zyscovich architects



187187

m
isc

el
e 

 2
 x

 2
 

732 (20%)

730 (20%)

138 (20%)

137 (20%)

136 (20%)

242 (15%) 

235 (15%)

224 (20%)

131 (30%)

130 (20%)

244 (50%)

131 (50%)

CR 439

RS 677

universality

CR 440

TC 2400

energy

TC 2414

CR 453

brilliant

123 (25%)

244 (25%)

128 (25%)

120 (25%)

TC 2400

TC 2412

atlantic

CR 453

TC 2434

dynamic

245 (34%)

239 (33%)

244 (33%)

RS 677

CR 455

native

275 (30%)

245 (25%)

239 (25%)

133 (20%) 

RS 607

TC 2412

nautical

RS 671

PR 503

dream

122 (33%)

121 (33%)

120 (34%)

161 (66%)

136 (30%)

027 (2%)

026 (2%) 



188

844 (20%)

843 (20%)

841 (20%)

240 (20%)

242 (20%)

CR 439

TC 2434

wavy

838 (25%) 

843 (25%)

240 (20%)

225 (20%)

137 (10%)

RS 616

TC 2424

freshness

PR 503

CR 453

vivacity

242 (25%)

240 (25%)

121 (25%)

120 (25%) 

TC 2430

CR 407

relaxation

RS 616

TC 2412

free

PR 504

RS 660

friendship

841 (33%)

735 (33%)

720 (34%)

253 (33%)

251 (33%)

111 (34%)

251 (25%)

249 (25%)

232 (25%)

247 (25%)

CR 465

CR 453

hopeful

853 (20%)

851 (20%)

713 (20%)

711 (20%)

251 (20%)

RS 616

TC 2434

victorian

238 (20%)

236 (20%)

138 (20%)

104 (20%) 

239 (20%)

188



189189

m
isc

el
e 

 2
 x

 2
 

softness

229 (25%)

224 (25%)

165 (25%)

160 (25%)

sensual

228 (20%)

224 (30%)

160 (40%)

027 (10%)

silence

161 (33%) 

152 (33%)

150 (34%)

mildness

purity

affi  nity

161 (50%)

160 (50%)

760 (50%)

750 (50%)

829 (25%) 

754 (25%)

750 (25%)

152 (25%)

milky

CR 487

TC 2404

happyness

796 (33%)

760 (33%)

160 (34%)

824 (25%)

770 (25%)

767 (25%)

231 (25%)

RS 691 MATT

TC 2402

CR 465

CR 454

RS 677

RS 630

TC 2400

TC 2410

PR 503

TC 2402

PR 503

TC 2402

RS 607

RS 646



190

PR 503

TC 2404

midnight

TC 2400

TC 2402

simphony

RS 677

RS 646

tradition

161 (25%)

160 (25%)

151 (25%)

150 (25%)

160 (25%)

154 (25%)

153 (25%)

150 (25%)

798 (50%)

208 (50%)

TC 2400

CR 439

fancy

844 (10%)

829 (10%)

280 (40%)

160 (40%) 

RS 607

TC 2432

foliage

2132 (20%) 

274 (30%)

253 (30%)

111 (10%)

110 (10%)

PR 504

CR 454

reflection

TC 2424

RS 617

fantastic

236 (25%)

235 (25%)

234 (25%)

233 (25%)

270 (32%)

236 (32%)

235 (32%)

025 (2%)

024 (2%)

190



191191

m
isc

el
e 

 2
 x

 2
 

RS 609

TC 2424

passion

CR 451

CR 454

sense

CR 465

CR 487

sensitivity

222 (33%)

221 (33%)

220 (34%)

231 (20%)

223 (20%)

222 (20%)

221 (20%)

220 (20%)

822 (20%)

823 (20%)

270 (20%)

223 (20%)

222 (20%)

RS 617

CR 454

unity

PR 504

TC 2424

evolution

TC 2420

TC 2434

glamorous

821 (10%) 

782 (15%)

270 (45%)

180 (30%)

223 (25%)

269 (25%)

183 (25%)

181 (25%)

270 (40%)

223 (36%) 

222 (20%)

025 (2%)

024 (2%)

RS 617

RS 630

class

CR 465

TC 2404

sweet

2124 (25%)

223 (25%) 

222 (25%)

183 (25%)

821 (50%)

765 (50%)



192

RS 609

TC 2422

quiet

RS 607

RS 617

creamy

PR 504

TC 2420

intuition

181 (25%) 

180 (25%)

160 (25%)

150 (25%)

182 (33%)

181 (33%)

180 (34%)

179 (20%)

160 (36%)

025 (2%) 

024 (2%) 

280 (40%)

PR 504

RS 609

sandy intensity

782 (40%) 

780 (10%)

220 (20%)

183 (10%)

180 (20%)

RS 616

RS 671

starry

280 (96%)

026 (2%) 

025 (2%)

192

CR 465

CR 424206 (25%) 

205 (25%)

166 (25%)

165 (25%)



193193

Miscele
Mixes

1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8" x 5/8"

columbine mix (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)
interior design studio · chicago, illinois, usa



194194

RS 607

CR 465

thyme

1396 (50%)

1378 (20%)

396 (30%)

344 (33%)

342 (33%)

340 (34%)

1376 (40%)

1378 (20%)

1398 (40%)

TC  2400

TC 2434

hibiscus

CR 465

TC 2404

thistle

RS 617

CR 487

myrtle

1388 (33%)

1340 (33%)

1310 (34%)

1396 (34%)

1352 (33%)

376 (33%)

RS 616

TC 2410

tuberose

336 (50%)

334 (50%)

TC 2400

TC 2430

angelica

PR 504

TC 2434

musk

336 (30%)

1338 (15%)

334 (35%)

1324 (20%)

TC 2400

RS 617

camomile

396 (25%)

318 (25%)

306 (25%)

300 (25%)



195195

1390 (60%)

1380 (40%)

PR 503

RS 646

dendrobium

1378 (34%)

1352 (33%)

1348 (33%)

396 (33%)

388 (33%)

376 (34%)

TC 2400

TC 2402

edelweiss

RS 677

CR 455

hyacinth

RS 607

TC 2410

wisteria

TC 2412

CR 453

picotee

1386 (33%)

1350 (33%)

1348 (34%)

352 (33%)

348 (33%)

346 (34%)

TC 2414

CR 440386 (34%)

384 (33%)

382 (33%)

bluebottle

RS 616

CR 439

perwinkle

390 (33%)

384 (34%)

382 (33%)

RS 607

CR 453

columbine

386 (32%)

356 (32%)

350 (32%)

027 (2%)

026 (2%)

m
isc

el
e 

 1
,5

 x
 1

,5



196

CR 465

TC 2424

rosebay

1358 (32%)

1360 (32%)

1310 (32%)

025 (2%)

024 (2%)

1320 (18%)

1316 (34%)

1310 (33%)

320 (15%)

322 (20%)

316 (20%)

314 (20%)

312 (20%)

310 (20%)

TC 2420

TC 2424

dahlia

RS 660

TC 2434

plum

PR 503

TC 2402

lilium

RS 607

RS 616

snowdrop

RS 677

TC 2404

licorice 

1396 (48%)

027 (2%)

396 (48%)

026 (2%)

1398 (50%)

398 (50%)

396 (50%)

376 (50%)

PR 504

RS 609

clover

1306 (50%)

324 (50%)

196

RS 607

PR 503

elder

1396 (50%)

1306 (50%)



197

calycanthus

CR 465

CR 424

bouganville

368 (25%)

362 (25%)

360 (25%)

358 (25%)

1372 (50%)

1370 (50%)

RS 677

CR 422

anemone

PR 503

TC 2402

tulip

CR 451

CR 424

daisy

1304 (50%)

1302 (50%)

374 (33%)

372 (33%)

304 (34%)

1304 (32%)

374 (32%) 

372 (32%)

027 (2%)

026 (2%)

CR 455

CR 488 RS 617

TC 2424

acacia

CR 451

CR 454

marigold

CR 465

RS 660

gerbera

1326 (30%)

1314 (30%) 

1306 (30%)

314 (10%)

1326 (33%)

1308 (33%)

326 (34%)

1326 (33%)

1324 (34%)

1306 (33%)

197

m
isc

el
e 
1,
5 
x 
1,
5



jasmine shading blend (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
hotel clevelander · miami beach, florida, usa

198

Sfumature
Shading blends

2 x 2 cm · 3/4" x 3/4"



199

sf
um

at
ur
e

jasminpeppermint sage

Vitreo · Brillante · Shining · Feel    (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)

11
1

11
0

84
9

14
0

28
1

28
0

25
3

25
1

16
0

11
3

11
2

25
3

25
1

23
3

16
1

16
0

13
5

10
4

21
3210

1

23
6

23
5

23
4

11
9

11
7

11
6

10
7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

17

10

18

11

19

12

20

13

21

14

22

15

23

16

24

10,5 cm

4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”



black caratwhite carat black diamond

10,5 cm

4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”

Vitreo · Aureo    (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)

16
0

02
5

02
4

20
8

02
5

02
4

20
8

02
7

02
6

200

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

17

10

18

11

19

12

20

13

21

14

22

15

23

16

24



201

Vitreo · Brillante · Shining · Aureo    (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)

sf
um

at
ur
e

firecristallo white diamond

82
9

76
0

75
0

28
0

22
9

16
1

16
0

15
2

02
7

02
6

02
5

02
4

28
0

26
9

20
6

20
5

20
4

16
1

16
0

02
7

02
5

02
4

16
0

02
7

02
6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

17

10

18

11

19

12

20

13

21

14

22

15

23

16

24

10,5 cm

4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”



202

cinnamonvetyver lavender

Vitreo · Brillante · Shining    (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)

82
2

76
5

28
0

27
0

23
1

22
3

22
2

22
1

22
0

16
0

78
2

78
0

76
7

76
0

28
1

28
0

18
3

18
2

18
1

18
0

17
9

16
1

22
4

22
1

16
9

16
7

16
5

16
1

16
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

17

10

18

11

19

12

20

13

21

14

22

15

23

16

24

10,5 cm

4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”



203

sf
um

at
ur
e

nerolywater rose sandalwood

Vitreo · Brillante · Shining · Feel    (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)

82
1

76
5

28
1

28
0

26
4

26
1

22
1

16
6

16
5

16
2

22
9

20
8

16
1

16
0

15
5

15
4

15
3

15
2

15
1

15
0

22
2

22
1

18
1

18
0

21
2218

3

18
2

16
6

16
5

16
1

16
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

17

10

18

11

19

12

20

13

21

14

22

15

23

16

24

10,5 cm

4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”



204

23
3

13
6

13
5

12
3

12
2

12
1

12
0

10
4

21
3210

1

eucalyptuspatchouly orange

Vitreo · Brillante · Feel    (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)

24
3

24
0

16
1

16
0

13
5

13
0

12
3

12
2

12
1

12
0

24
3

20
6

20
5

20
4

20
3

20
2

16
0

12
2

12
1

12
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

17

10

18

11

19

12

20

13

21

14

22

15

23

16

24

10,5 cm

4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”



205

lime green shading blend (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)
floor: rs 607

205

Sfumature
Shading blends

1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8" x 5/8"



13
96

13
20

13
1839

6

32
0

31
8

30
0

206

galaxyalmond jewel

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

15,8 cm

6 1/4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”

Lux · Sunshine · Aureo     (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)

13
58

13
26

13
24

13
0639

6

35
8

30
6

02
4

31
8

32
0

39
6

13
18

13
9602

6

02
7

30
0



207

30
0

30
6

31
8

32
4

39
6

sf
um

at
ur
e

cornsilkpecan mimosa

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

15,8 cm

6 1/4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”

Lux · Sunshine     (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)

39
6

33
0

32
8

32
4

31
8

30
6

30
0

13
96

13
20

13
14

13
08

13
0636

4

32
6

32
4

31
0

30
6



violet

39
6

38
8

37
6

35
8

35
2

34
6

34
0

storm light pink

39
6

36
6

36
4

35
8

30
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

15,8 cm

6 1/4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”

Lux · Sunshine     (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)

208

13
96

13
88

13
8639

6

38
8

38
6

38
4

35
0

34
6

34
4

30
0



209

aquamarinesky lime green

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

15,8 cm

6 1/4” 

31,6 cm

12 7/16”

252 cm

8’ 3 1/4”

Lux · Sunshine     (1,5 x 1,5 cm · 5/8” x 5/8”)

13
96

13
90

13
88

13
4039

6

39
0

38
8

34
2

34
0

sf
um

at
ur
e

39
6

33
4

32
4

31
8

30
6

30
0

39
6

38
8

38
2

37
6

34
0



210

Agglomerates

210

tc 2400 · rs 609
“lexus lifestyle living room” by arcila-duque furniture interiors · casadecor ‘07 miami, florida, usa



211211

ag
gl

om
er

at
es

RS  616

RS  609

TC  2420

RS  617

RS MATT  692

TC  2422



212212

TC  2430

TC  2434

TC  2424

TC  2432

CR  454

TC  2404

RS  671



213213

RS  660

TC  2402

RS  630

RS MATT  694

TC  2410

RS  646

RS MATT  693

ag
gl

om
er

at
es



214

TC  2412

TC  2414

CR  453

CR  439

CR  440

CR  455



215

CR  407

CR  424

CR  488

CR  422

CR  465

CR  487

ag
gl

om
er

at
es



RS  607

TC  2400

PR  503

RS MATT  691

RS  677

PR  504

CR  451

216



217

rs matt 693 · rs 677
private residence, miami beach, florida · usa

ag
gl

om
er

at
es



218

Caratteristiche di prodotto
Product characteristics · Caratéristiques du produit · Eigenschaften der Agglomeratplatten
Carateristícas de productos · Характеристика материала

Kg

14 kg/mq
2.87 lbs/sqf

6,6 mm · 1/4”

NSF Certifi ed

218



219

Dimensioni
Dimensions · Dimensions · Größe · Medidas · Размер

29,85 x 29,85 cm
11 3/4” x 11 3/4”

120 x 14,7 cm
47” x 5 3/4”

TREND TEAK (page 222)

60 x 29,85 cm
23 1/2” x 11 3/4”

120 x 60 cm
47” x 23 1/2”

150 x 60 cm
59” x 23 1/2”

60 x 60 cm
23 1/2” x 23 1/2”

120 x 120 cm
47” x 47”

300 x 60 cm
118” x 23 1/2”

300 x 120 cm
118” x 47”

Misure speciali su richiesta · Special sizes upon request · Mesures spéciales sur demande
Spezialabmessungen auf Anfrage · Medidas especiales sobre demanda · Специальные размеры по заказу

219

ag
gl

om
er

at
es



220

cr 453
architectural studio · milan, italy



Lavorazioni speciali · Bordi
Special processing · Façonnages spéciaux · Spezialbearbeitungen · Trabajos especiales · Специальная обработка
Edges · Profi l bord · Kantenbearbeitung · Acabado canto · Обработка краёв

Gradini
Steps · Marche · Stufe · Escalón · Ступенька

Lavorazione bordo: filo lucido 
Edges: polished 
Profil bord: bord poli
Kantenbearbeitung: gefast
Acabado canto: recto
Обработка краёв: полированный край

221

pr 503 · cr 423
villa alle scalette, vicenza · italy

Costa tonda · Rounded edge · Bord rond
Runde Kante · Canto redondo · Круглая Кромка

Costa Jolly · Jolly edge · Bord Jolly
Kante Jolly · Canto Jolly · Кромка Jolly

Costa tonda ricalibrata · Recalibrated rounded edge
Bord rond recalibré · Runde kalibrierte Kante
Canto redondo recalibrado · Круглая Калиброванная Кромка

6,
6 

m
m

 · 
1/

4”
6,

6 
m

m
 · 

1/
4”

6,
6 

m
m

 · 
1/

4”

Battiscopa
Skirting · Plinthe · Fußleiste · Zócalo · Плинтус

Costa tonda · Rounded edge
Bord rond · Runde Kante
Canto redondo · Круглая Кромка

ag
gl

om
er

at
es



222

TK ARTICO

TK 610

TK 617

TK 609

TK 673

TK 671

Altri colori disponibili su richiesta.
Other colours available upon request.

Autres couleurs disponibles sur demande.
Weitere Farben nach Anfrage.

Otros colores disponibles sobre pedido.
Другие цвета по запросу.

Teak

120 cm · 47”

14,7 cm · 5 3/4”



223

Der Agglomerat Trend in einem neuen 
innovativen Format Teak. Das erlaubt die 
Kombination von verschiedenen Farben 
und eine Optik ähnlich wie Parquet aber mit 
höheren technischen Eigenschaften.

El aglomerado Trend en la innovadora 
presentacion Teak permite crear diferentes 
colores y una sorprendente mezcla de tonos 
siempre nuevos, similar al efecto parquè, 
pero de alto rendimiento con una superficie 
técnicamente superior.

Агломерат Trend в инновационном 
размере Teak позволяет соединять 
различные цвета, создавая смесь, из 
разной тональности  напоминая паркет, 
но по техническим характеристикам 
превосходящий его.

L’agglomerato Trend nella misura innovativa 
Teak permette di accostare colori diversi e 
creare così un mix di tonalità sorprendenti 
e sempre nuove, simile all’effetto parquet 
ma dalle prestazioni elevatissime di una 
superficie tecnicamente superiore.

The innovative Trend Agglomerates, in Teak 
format, allows you to combine different colours 
to create astonishing mixes and shades; it has 
a parquet effect that is technically superior and 
high performance.

L’aggloméré de Trend dans la nouvelle mesure 
Teack permet d’associer différentes couleurs  en 
créant ainsi un étonnant mélange de tons 
toujours nouveau, semblable à l’effet parquet 
mais de haute performance pour une surface 
techniquement supérieure.

te
ak



224

custom mix · vitreo 161 (15%) · 179 (25%) · brillante 280 (35%) shining 760 (25%) (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4” )
private residence · mirror lake, edina, minnesota, usa
charlie & co. design · photo: steve henke

trend

224



225

Skin
page 228

Clip
page 234

Smart
page 242

Easy
page 238

225

tr
en

d2
go



226

restaurants
& cafè

clinics

houses

shops & offi  ces

hotels

elevators

cruise liners

pubblic places

226

tc 2424 · custom wallpaper mosaic collection
showroom · vicenza · italy



227

Riduce i tempi di lavoro.
Reduces working times.
Il réduit le temps de travail.
Kürzere Ausführungszeiten.
Reduce el tiempo de trabajo.
Снижает время работ по укладке.

Il tuo spazio è subito disponibile.
Your area is immediately available.
Votre espace est disponible immédiatement.
Räume sind schnell gebrauchsfertig.
Tu espacio esta inmediatamente disponible.
Твое пространство сразу готово к использованию.

Aumenta la qualità del risultato fi nale.
Enhances the quality of the fi nal result.
Il augmente la qualité du résultat fi nal.
Hochwertige Ergebnisse.
Aumenta la calidad del resultado fi nal.
Повышает качество окончательного результата.

Riduce i costi.
Reduces costs.
Il réduit les coûts.
Kostensenkung.
Reduce los costos.
Снижает затраты.

Riduce gli sprechi.
Reduces waste.
Il réduit le gaspillage.
Abfallreduzierung.
Reduce el desperdicio.
Снижает количество отходов.

E’ facile da utilizzare.
Easy-to-use.
Il est facile à utiliser.
Easy-to-use.
Es fácil de utilizar.
Легкое  применение.

E’ utilizzabile su superfi ci pre-esistenti.
Useable on exist-ing surfaces.
Il peut être utilisé sur des surfaces préexistants.
Auf bestehenden Oberfl ächen verwendbar.
Se puede utilizar sobre superfi cies ya existentes.
Возможна укладка на существующие поверхности.

Unico nel suo genere.
Unique of its kind.
Il est unique dans son genre.
Einzigartig.
Único en su género.
Уникальный в своем роде.

Impiega materiali garantiti TREND.
Uses TREND guaranteed materials.
Il utilise des matériaux TREND qui sont garantis.
Es verwendet TREND garantierte Produkte.
Emplea materiales TREND garantizados.
Гарантирует применение материалов TREND.

trend

227

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8
9

tr
en

d2
go



228

Skin
Il sistema più veloce e facile per un nuovo piano.

The quickest and easiest system for a new top.

Le moyen le plus rapide et le plus simple pour un
nouveau plan.

Das schnellste und einfachste System für eine neue 
Arbeitsplatte. 

La forma más rápida y sencilla para un nueva 
encimera.

Быстрая и простая система создания новой 
поверхности.

228

cr 487
showroom · vicenza · italy



229229

sk
in



230230

cr 424
samaniego · spain

Lavelli
Tipologie lavelli/lavabi utilizzabili · Sink/wash basin types that can be used  · Typologies des éviers et des lavabos utilisables
Verwendbare Waschbeckentypen · Tipologías fregaderos/lavabos utilizables · Типы  раковин

Lavello filopiano
Flush mounted
Niveau-plan
Bundig
Encastrados al corte
На уровне столешницы

Lavello sottopiano
Undermounted
Sous le  plan
Unterbaubeck
Bajo - encimera
встраиваемые снизу

Lavello in appoggio
Above counter basin
Lavabo non encastré
Waschbecken für Einbau von oben
Lavabo de encimera
Накладная раковина

Lavello soprapiano
Top mount
Au-dessus du plan
Oberbaubeck
Sobre - encimera
встраиваемые сверху

Bordi  Edges · Profi l bord · Kantenbearbeitung · Acabado canto · Обработка краёв

Return

Square edge



231231231

Ø ≥ 160 cm · 63”

max 300 cm · 118”

Curvatura per diametri uguali o maggiori di 160 cm.
Curves for diameters equal to or greater than 160 cm.
Cambrage pour des diamètres égaux ou supérieurs à 160 cm.
Biegung größer ≥ gleich 160 cm.
Curvatura posible con diámetros iguales o mayores de 160 cm.
Изгиб диаметром равным или большим 160 см.

Alzatina / Schienale
Trim / Splashback

Rebords
 Blenden / Küchenspiegel

Faldones / Copetes
Плинтус / Борт

max 120 cm · 47”

Spessore · Thickness
Eipasseur · Stärke
Espesor  · Толщина
h 6,6 mm · 1/4” 

14 kg/mq
2.87 lbs/sqfKg

sk
in



232232

Altri colori disponibili su richiesta.
Other colours available upon request.

Autres couleurs disponibles sur demande.
Weitere Farben nach Anfrage.

Otros colores disponibles sobre pedido.
Другие цвета по запросу.

Vanity Top Skin
Piani in agglomerato TOP SKIN a misure standard.
Standard sized agglomerates TOP SKINS.
Plans en aggloméré TOP SKIN avec mesures standards.
Arbeitsplatten TOP SKIN mit Standard Massen.
Panel de aglomerado TOP SKIN con medidas estandarizadas.
Столешницы из агломерата TOP SKIN с стандартными размерами.

Larghezza
 Length

Profondità
Depth

Spessore
 Thickness

Staff e
Brackets

1000 mm 500 mm 100 mm 2

1200 mm 500 mm 100 mm 2

1400 mm 500 mm 100 mm 2

1600 mm 500 mm 100 mm 2

1
0

1000 mm
1200 mm

1400 mm
1600 mm

50
0 

m
m

RS 671

TC 2424

RS 607

RS MATT 691

RS 609

Montaggio pratico e veloce

Easy and fast assembly

Montage pratique et rapide

Einbau einfach und schnell

Montaje pràctico y ràpido

Практическая и быстрая сборка

Varie possibilità di 
posizionamento del lavabo

Various positioning possibilities of the 
washbasin

Diverses possibilités de positionnement 
du lavabo

Verschiedene Waschbecken 
Positionierungen

Diferentes posibilidades de colocaciòn 
del lavabo

Различные варианты размещения 
раковины

Lastre in agglomerato da 6,6 
mm applicate ad una struttura 

alleggerita

6.6 mm thick agglomerates slabs 
covering a light support.

Dalles en agglomérés de 6,6mm 
appliquées à une structure allégée

6,6 mm stark Agglomeratplatten auf 
leichten Strukturen verklebt

Plancha de aglomerado de 6,6 mm 
aplicadas a una estructura

Агломератные плиты толщиной 
6,6 мм наклеенные на облегченную 

структуру

Adatto ai lavabi d’appoggio più 
diffusi

Suitable for the main bearing 
washbasins

Adapté aux lavabos non encastrés les 
plus diffusés

Fuer die meisten Waschbecken für 
Einbau von oben geeignet

Apto para los lavabos màs vendidos

Подходят для найболее 
распространенных
накладных раковин

0



233233

top: rs matt 691
floor: rs 607
wall: onyx · liberty collection

va
ni
ty

 to
p 
sk
in



234

Clip
Il sistema più veloce e facile per un nuovo 
pavimento.

The quickest and easiest system for a new floor.

Le système le plus simple et plus rapide pour un 
nouveau plancher.

Das schnellste und einfachste System für einen neuen 
Boden.

La forma más rápida y sencilla para un nuevo 
pavimento.

Быстрая и простая система создания нового 
пола.

234

tk 673 · tk 671
vicenza · italy



235235

cl
ip



236

2 31

TK ARTICO

TK 610

TK 617

TK 609

TK 673

TK 671

Clip

120 cm · 47”

14,7 cm · 5 3/4”

CLIP2GO è realizzato con una lastra di agglomerato premontata 
su un pannello ad incastro per consentire una posa veloce e 
senza incollaggio. Questo sistema è la soluzione ideale per 
realizzazioni temporanee come “temporary shop”, stand fi eristici, 
negozi e spazi soggetti a frequenti rinnovi. Rende la superfi cie 
immediatamente calpestabile.

CLIP2GO is realised with an agglomerates slab pre-mounted on an 
interlocking panel in order to allow a quick laying without adhesive 
use. This system is the perfect solution for temporary shops, fair 
booths and frequently renovated areas. The surface is immediately 
useable.

CLIP2GO est faite d’une feuille d’aggloméré pre-assemblée sur 
un panneau à encastrement pour permettre une pose rapide 
et sans collage. Ce système est la solution idéale pour des 
réalisations temporaires comme les «boutiques temporaires», 
les stands d’exposition, les boutiques et les espaces soumis à des 
renouvellements fréquents. Il rend la surface immédiatement 
piétinable.

CLIP2GO entsteht aus einer Agglomeratplatte auf einem nut und 
feder Träger; das System ermöglicht eine schnelle und einfache 
Verlegung ohne Kleber und ist ideal für temporäre Geschäfte, 
Ausstellungen, Messestände und alle Räume, die oft  Renovierungen 
unterzogen werden.

CLIP2GO está hecho en base a una placa de aglomerado pegada 
sobre un panel  ensamblado para permitir una instalación rápida 
y sin juntas. Este sistema es ideal para realizaciones temporales, 
tales como “temporary shops”, stands de ferias comerciales, tiendas 
y espacios sujetos a renovaciones frecuentes. Este sistema  permite 
utilizar el espacio de inmediato.

CLIP2GO создана из агломератной плиты на основе 
позволяющей вставлять плиты одна в другую осуществляя 
быструю укладку без применения клея. Эта система идеальна 
для реализации временных покрытий для экспозиций, 
выставок, временных зон продаж 

Altri colori disponibili su richiesta.
Other colours available upon request.

Autres couleurs disponibles sur demande.
Weitere Farben nach Anfrage.

Otros colores disponibles sobre pedido.
Другие цвета по запросу.



237

tk artico · tk 610
vicenza · italy

cl
ip



238

Easy
l sistema più veloce e facile per la posa del mosaico.

The quickest and easiest mosaic laying system.

Le moyen le plus rapide et plus simple pour fixer la 
mosaïque. Das schnellste und einfachste System zur 
Glasmosaikverlegung.

La forma más rápida y sencilla para la instalación del 
mosaico.

Быстрая и простая система укладки мозаики.

238

brillante 260 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
steen&strom department store · oslo · norway



239239

ea
sy



240240

Easy

EASY2GO è realizzato con il mosaico 2 x 2 cm di TREND. I fogli 
da 31,6 x 63,2 cm sono forniti pre-fugati. Il sistema permette di 
eliminare le fasi di stuccatura e pulizia del mosaico, riducendo del 
30-40% i tempi e i costi di posa. E’ utilizzabile su superfi ci piane e 
curve, la fuga è disponibile in 4 colori.

EASY2GO is realised with 2 x 2 cm TREND mosaics. The 31,6 x 63,2 
cm sheets are supplied pre-grouted. Thanks to this system no mosaic 
grouting and cleaning will be needed reducing thus laying time and 
costs by 30-40%. It can be used on smooth and curved surfaces. 
Grout is available in 4 colours.

EASY2GO est faite d’une mosaïque de 2 x 2 cm de TREND. Les 
feuilles de 31,6 x 63,2 cm sont livrés pré-jointées. Le système 
élimine les étapes de remplissage et le nettoyage de la mosaïque, 
en réduisant de 30-40% le temps et le coût de l’installation.
Il peut être utilisé sur des surfaces planes et bombées, le joint est 
disponible en 4 couleurs.

EASY2GO entsteht aus TREND Glasmosaik 2 x 2 cm in 31,6 x 63,2 
cm fertig verfugten Blättern. Das System eröff net die Möglichkeit, 
die Verfugung und Reinigung des Mosaiks zu vermeiden und führt 
zu einer 30-40% Zeit- und Kosteneinsparung. Trend2go ist geeignet 
für gerade oder gebogene Wände, die Fugenmasse ist in 4 Farben 
verfügbar.

EASY2GO está realizado con mosaico TREND 2 x 2 cm. Las hojas 
de 31,6 x 63,2 cm se suministran ya rejuntadas. El sistema elimina 
los pasos de rejuntado y limpieza de los mosaicos, reduciendo un 
30-40% el tiempo y el costo de la instalación. Se puede utilizar en 
superfi cies planas y curvas, la junta está disponible en 4 colores.

EASY2GO создана из мозаики 2 x 2 см TREND. Мозаичные 
листы форматом 31,6 x 63,2 см поступают уже затертыми, 
что позволяет исключить фазу затирки поверхности и 
ее последующей очистки и сократить на 30-40% время и 
стоимость укладки. Применяется для укладки, как на ровные, 
так и на кривые поверхности, затирка предлагается 4-х 
цветов.

31,6 cm · 12 7/16” 

63
,2

 c
m

 · 
24

 7
/8

”



241241241

brillante 270

beige grout

270 (100%)

feel 2122

beige grout

2122 (100%)

brillante 222

beige grout

222 (100%)

feel 2124

beige grout

2124 (100%)

829 (25%)

754 (25%)

750 (25%)

152 (25%)

mildness

grey groutwhite grout

simphony

161 (25%)

160 (25%)

151 (25%)

150 (25%)

milky

white grout

796 (33%)

760 (33%)

160 (34%)

happyness

824 (25%)

770 (25%)

767 (25%)

231 (25%)

grey grout

feel 2104

black grout

2104 (100%)

vitreo 160

white grout

160 (100%)

vitreo 150

white grout

150 (100%)

feel 2102

2102 (100%)

grey grout

231 (20%)

223 (20%)

221 (20%)

222 (20%)

220 (20%)

sensitivity

beige grout

passion

beige grout

823 (20%)

822 (20%)

223 (20%)

270 (20%)

222 (20%)

dynamic

245 (34%)

239 (33%)

244 (33%)

grey grout

sense

beige grout

222 (33%)

221 (33%)

220 (34%)

Altri colori disponibili su richiesta. · Other colours available upon request. · Autres couleurs disponibles sur demande.
Weitere Farben nach Anfrage. · Otros colores disponibles sobre pedido. · Другие цвета по запросу.

ea
sy



242

Smart
Il sistema più veloce e facile per rivestire grandi 
superfici.

The quickest and easiest system to cover large surfaces.

Le moyen le plus rapide et plus simple pour couvrir les 
grandes surfaces.

Das schnellste und einfachste System zur Verkleidung von 
großen Oberflächen.

La forma más rápida y sencilla para cubrir grandes 
superficies.

Быстрая и простая система укладки больших 
поверхностей.

242

vitreo 122 (2 x 2 cm · 3/4” x 3/4”)
private residence · vaucluse, sydney, australia



243243

sm
ar
t



244

Smart

SMART2GO nasce utilizzando EASY2GO ed unisce 8 fogli di 
mosaico su un supporto in polipropilene da 63,2 x 126,4 cm. 
Questo sistema è l’ideale per rivestire grandi superfi ci o essere 
utilizzato nel caso i tempi di esecuzione debbano essere molto 
ridotti.

SMART2GO is realised using EASY2GO and it puts together 
8 mosaic sheets on a 63,2 x 126,4 cm polyethylene support.
This system is perfect to cover large surfaces or to be used in case 
laying has to be completed in a very short time.

SMART2GO nait en utilisant EASY2GO et rejoint 8 feuilles de 
mosaïque sur un support en polyéthylène de 63,2 x 126,4 cm.
Ce système est idéal pour couvrir de grandes surfaces ou être utilisé 
au cas où les délais d’exécution devraient être très réduits.

SMART2GO entsteht aus 8 EASY2GO Mosaikbögen auf einem 63,2 x 
126,4 cm Polyethylen - Träger. Das System ist für die Verkleidung von 
großen Oberfl ächen geeignet oder für alle Einsatzbereiche, bei denen 
schnelle Ausführungszeiten notwendig sind.

SMART2GO nace empleando EASY2GO y combina 8 hojas de 
mosaico en una base de polipropileno de 63,2 x 126,4 cm. Este 
sistema es ideal para cubrir grandes áreas o utilizar en caso de que el 
tiempo de ejecución tenga que ser mucho más reducido.

SMART2GO происходит от EASY2GO и объединяет 8 мозаичных 
листов на основе из полипропилена форматом 63,2 x 126,4 
cm. Данная система идеально подходит для укладки больших 
поверхностей или в случаях когда сроки укладки малы.

63,2 cm · 27 7/8” 

12
6,

4 
cm

 · 
49

 4
9/

64
” 



sm
ar
t

245

iceberg

white grout

160 (50%)

161 (50%)

ocean

white grout

082 (100%)

bellini

white grout

123 (100%)

white grout

aquarium

081 (100%)

summer time

white grout

120 (25%)

122 (25%)

123 (25%)

135 (25%)

cielo

white grout

138 (100%)

manhattan

grey grout

151 (30%)

152 (54%)

153 (16%)

tropical sun

white grout

120 (34%)

121 (33%)

122 (33%)

nordica

white grout

160 (100%)

laguna

white grout

137 (50%)

138 (50%)

solemn 2

white grout

funky 1

white grout

primitive 1

white grout

colorful 3

white grout

conventional 1

white grout

conservative 1

white grout

futurist 1

white grout

byzantine 2

white grout

rich 2

grey grout

theoretical 2

white grout

Altri colori disponibili su richiesta. · Other colours available upon request. · Autres couleurs disponibles sur demande.
Weitere Farben nach Anfrage. · Otros colores disponibles sobre pedido. · Другие цвета по запросу.



acacia 197

affi  nity 189

agglomerates 210-216

almond 206

anemone 197

angelica 194

aquamarine 209

ares A-B 117

ares C-D 119

armonica A-D 125

armonica B-D 109

atlantic 187

aureo 170

best collection 102

black carat 200

black diamond 200

bluebottle 195

bouganville 197

brillant 187

brillante 1 x 1 166-167

brillante 2 x 2 162-165

calle di cefalonia 111

calle di cervi 113

calle di itaca 109

calliope 125

calycanthus 197

camomile 194

cinnamon 202

class 191

clio 127

clip 234

clover 196

collezione lucio orsoni 173

columbine 195

cornsilk 207

creamy 192

cristallo 201

dahlia 196

daisy 197

damask 154

delicate 148

dendrobium 195

dinamic 187

dream 187

easy 238

edelweiss 195

elder 196

energy 187

eos A-B 117

eos C-D 119

erato 127

essential 144

ethnic 142

eucalyptus 204

evolution 191

fancy 190

fantastic 190

feel 1 x 1 166-167

feel 2 x 2 162-165

festo 115

fi endship 188

fi re 201

fl oral 152

fl ourishing 138

foliage 190

free 188

fresh 158

freshness 188

futurist 140

galaxy 206

gardenia 128

gerbera 197

glamorous 191

glorious 146

grand 134

greca violino A-D 121

greca violino B-C 111

happyness 189

hibiscus 194

hopeful 188

hyacinth 195

intensity 192

intuition 192

jasmin 199

jewel 206

karma 174-175

karma mirage 173

knosso 115

lavender 202

liberty 176-181

licorice 196

light pink 208

lilium 196

lime green 209

lux 1,5 x 1,5 168-169

luxurious 150

marigold 197

metropolis 182

midnight 190

Indice Alfabetico
Alphabetical Index · Index Alphabétique · Alphabetisches Verzeichnis · Indice Alfabético · Алфавитный Указатель

246



mildness 189

milky 189

mimosa 207

modern aureo 171

musk 194

my cactus 17

myrtle 194

native 187

nautical 187

neroly 203

ninfee di delos 121

ninfee di milos 123

ninfee di mykonos 123

ninfee di paros 123

orange 204

passion 191

patchouly 204

peacock 130

peacock white 132

pecan 207

peppermint 199

perwinke 195

picotee 195

plum 196

purity 189

quiet 192

refl ection 190

relaxation 188

rose del deserto 105

rose di damasco 105

rose di paestum 107

rosebay 196

sage 199

sandalwood 203

sandy 192

sense 191

sensitivity 191

sensual 189

shining 1 x 1 166-167

shining 2 x 2 162-165

silence 189

sinphony 190

skin 228

sky 209

smart 242

snowdrop 196

softness 189

starry 192

storm 208

sunshine 1,5 x 1,5 168-169

sweet 191

teak 222

thistle 194

thyme 194

tradition 190

traditional aureo 172

trend2go 224

tuberose 194

tulip 197

unity 191

universality 187

vetyver 202

victorian 188

violet 208

violino A-D 121

violino B-C 111

vitreo 1 x 1 166-167

vitreo 2 x 2 162-165

vivacity 188

wallpaper collection 134

water rose 203

wavy 188

white carat 200

white diamond 201

wild 136

wisteria 195

247



248

Visit our website
www.trend-group.com
for all collections.



Questo catalogo è stampato su carta ecologica.
This catalogue is printed on environmentally-friendly paper.

editor
federica bisazza

concept
trend art dpt

graphic design
federico sanson

paola mosele

photo  
arnaldo dal bosco
giacomo giannini

riccardo urnato
link foto

studio fotografi co indoor
photopiù (page 16)

se.com (page 28-29)

steve henke  (page 36-37 · 224-225)

shae rocco  (page 56-57)

barry grossman (page 85)

cécil mathieu (page 98-99)

moris moreno (page 160-161)

luca peruzzi (page 226-229)

printed in italy
tipografi a ogm

5.000 copies
february 2013

copyright
Trend Group S.p.A.

Tutti i diritti riservati.
Non è consentita la riproduzione di 
nessuna parte di questo libro, né la 

riproduzione su internet od altro sistema di 
registrazione senza il preventivo consenso 

scritto di Trend Group S.p.A.

All rights reserved.
Reproduction of any part of this book and 

publication on the Internet or on any other 
medium is not permitted without Trend 

Group S.p.A. written permission.

I colori delle riproduzioni fotografi che 
sono da considerarsi a titolo puramente 

indicativo.

Colors in glass and ink are diff erent, so the 
product shades as reproduced here are 

intended for reference only.

copia gratuita · free copy



TREND GROUP S.p.A.
Piazzale Fraccon, 8 · 36100 Vicenza · Italy
phone +39 0444 338 711 · fax +39 0444 338 777 
info-it@trend-group.com 

TREND USA Ltd
10306 USA Today Way · Miramar, FL 33025 · USA
phone +1 863 655 0164 · fax +1 863 655 0276 
toll free +1 866 508 7363 · info-us@trend-group.com

TREND GB Ltd
Unit 28 Decimus Park, Kingstanding Way · Tunbridge Wells · Kent · TN2 3GP · UK
call 08700 427 450 · phone 01 892 509 690 · fax 01 892 527 895 
info-gb@trend-group.com

TREND AUSTRALASIA Pty Ltd
7/5 Talavera Road, North Ryde · 2113 Sydney · NSW Australia
phone +612 8817 5500 · fax +612 8817 5556
info-au@trend-group.com

TREND VENEZIA · BRAZIL
Rua Pascoal Rizzo, 48 · Parque Alexandra · 06714-250 Cotia · São Paulo
phone: +55 1146178380
info-br@trend-group.com

TREND MIDDLE EAST JLT
Unit 2009 Jumeirah Business Center 1
Jumeirah Lake Tower, Dubai · UAE
info-ae@trend-group.com

m
y catalogue

my catalogue

Trend Group S.p.A.
MEMBER SINCE 2008

Trend USA Ltd.
MEMBER SINCE 2006

www.trendingreen.com

Gli ambienti che sogni
nel rispetto del pianeta

To enable dreams for beautiful
and sustainable environments


